

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15973-15974/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in FA No.722/2003 dated 07/02/2013 in RP No.19/2013 in FA No.722/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

T. CHOITHRAM HOSPITAL & RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT NARAIN CHOUBE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16135-16136 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master