

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5443-5444 OF 2013

T. CHOITHRAM HOSPITAL & RESEARCH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT NARAIN CHOUBE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5440-5441 of 2013

(With office report for direction)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report which has been posted seeking direction indicates that the appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.9,52,756/- without interest, as directed by this Court. Hence, direction has been sought to invest the said amount by keeping it in the Fixed Deposit in a Nationalized Bank.

However, the counsel for the respondents-beneficiaries submitted that he will move an application for disbursing the amount to the respondents instead of keeping the same in the Fixed Deposit. Hence, the office report be listed for direction along with such application if it is filed within a period of one week. In case, no application is filed, the amount may be kept in a fixed deposit for a period of one year, to be renewed at the request of the parties at an appropriate stage.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|