

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5443-5444 OF 2013

T. CHOITHRAM HOSPITAL & RESEARCH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT NARAIN CHOUBE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the application be served on the appellant
and the application be listed for orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.