

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5443-5444/2013

T. CHOITHRAM HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT NARAIN CHOUBE . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 78590/2013)

WITH

C.A. No. 5440-5441/2013 (XVII-A)

(FOR ON IA 82547/2013

FOR ON IA 82549/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2013

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11/2013

IA No. 11/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 9/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks, at request
of learned counsel for the appellant(s).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR