

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5443-5444/2013

T. CHOITHRAM HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT NARAIN CHOUBE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 78590/2013)

WITH

C.A. No. 5440-5441/2013 (XVII-A)

(FOR ON IA 82547/2013

FOR ON IA 82549/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2013

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11/2013

IA No. 7/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 212736/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 11/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 212735/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Om Sudhit Vidyarthi, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)